

Applications Now Open for New Board Members for the Southern California Black Chamber of Commerce

SCBCC seeks passionate individuals for Board of Directors to support and empower Black-owned businesses in Long Beach, fostering economic growth and success.

LONG BEACH, CA, UNITED STATES, January 5, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Long Beach Area Chapter of the Southern California Black Chamber of Commerce (SCBCC) is on a mission to empower and support Black-owned businesses in the community. To further this goal, the organization is seeking passionate and committed individuals to serve on its Board of Directors.

The SCBCC is dedicated to promoting economic growth and development



within the Black community by providing resources, networking opportunities, and advocacy for Black-owned businesses. As a member of the Board of Directors, individuals will have the opportunity to play a crucial role in shaping the future of the organization and making a positive impact on the local business landscape.

"We are excited to invite individuals who are passionate about supporting and uplifting Blackowned businesses to join our Board of Directors," said Sharifah Hardie, President of the Long Beach Area Chapter of the SCBCC.

"We believe that the right leadership is essential to the success of our community, and we are committed to creating a welcoming and supportive environment for Black businesses."

The ideal candidates for the Board of Directors should have a strong understanding of the

challenges faced by Black-owned businesses and a desire to make a difference. They should also possess excellent leadership, communication, and organizational skills. Previous experience in a leadership role or involvement in the local business community is preferred but not required.

If you are interested in joining the Board of Directors and being a part of the SCBCC's mission to promote economic growth and success for Black-owned businesses in Long Beach, please submit your application at: https://BlackChamberofCommerce.org/Long-Beach-Chapter

For more information on the Southern California Black Chamber of Commerce, visit the SCBCC website at www.BlackChamberofCommerce.org.



Sharifah Hardie for California Governor 2026



Instagram

We are excited to invite individuals who are passionate about supporting and uplifting Black-owned businesses to join our Board of Directors"

Sharifah Hardie

Sharifah Hardie Southern California Black Chamber of Commerce +1 562-822-0965 sharifah@blackchamberofcommerce.org Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/774277802

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.